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From: Steph Mifflin
To: Chelsea Benner; r_henning@hotmail.com; henninbk@aol.com
Cc: Kathy Boots (CD); Dusty Pilkington
Subject: RE: Shoreline Exemption
Date: Friday, September 16, 2016 4:23:04 PM
Attachments: Unified Site Plan.pdf


450 Teanaway Acres.pdf
Site Plan Temp.pdf


Hey there-
 
See attached site plan example. I also attached the outline of your property.
Please be sure the site plan is to scale and has all buildings, well, and septic labeled. There’s a site
plan template you can use if you need help with the scaling portion.
 
Thanks so much!
Have a good weekend J
 
Stephanie Mifflin
Senior Permit Technician
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby Street, Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926
(p) 509-962-7506 (f) 509-962-7682
steph.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
 


From: Chelsea Benner 
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2016 1:09 PM
To: r_henning@hotmail.com; henninbk@aol.com
Cc: Steph Mifflin; Kathy Boots (CD); Dusty Pilkington
Subject: Shoreline Exemption
 
Good Afternoon,
We have received an application for a shoreline exemption for 450 Teanaway Acres. After reviewing
the submitted paperwork I noticed that you are missing a scaled site plan showing the existing
property and proposed project. The planner who processes these applications is away until Tuesday
but once he returns I will have him check over the rest of the submittal package to verify we have
everything else.
Thank you,
 


Chelsea Benner
Permit Technician
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby Street, Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926
(p) 509-962-7506 (f) 509-962-7682
chelsea.benner@co.kittitas.wa.us
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K ITTITAS COUNTY  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES   DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS   ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT  



 



Unified Site Plan (or Plot Plan) 
 
The site plan is a graphical presentation of an entire lot as seen from an aerial view. (See Example 
Drawing D-1) This site plan will be used by a planner to check setbacks and critical areas, used by the 
department of Public Works to grant access and issue addresses, and used by the Environmental Health 
Department for septic permits. Three copies of the site plan are required for building permit applications. 
 
 
The Following List Identifies Some Graphical Notes and Text Required On the Site Plan: 
 
▪ Scale - Scale is required. Minimum scale 1” = 20’. The site plan must give dimensions for the property 
and show the entire lot without broken property lines. For large parcels, draw a two-page site plan, the 
first page depicting the entire lot at a convenient scale and the second page depicting an enlargement of 
the developed area at 1” = 20’ scale. 
 
▪ Proposed and/or Existing Structure(s) and/or Tank(s) with Dimensions - Show all existing and 
proposed buildings, structures, uses and distances to property lines, and other buildings and easements. 
Structures include all buildings, porches, decks, retaining walls, rockeries, and above ground and under 
ground tanks. Identify existing buildings to remain, those scheduled for demolition, and/or those 
scheduled for removal. 
 
▪ Lot Lines, Setbacks, and Easements with Dimensions - Show all property lines, building setback 
lines, applicable plat or short plat restrictions and easements. Documentation of easements(s) may be 
required. 
 
▪ Surface Water - (Ponds, Streams, Irrigation Laterals, Canals, Ditches, Wetlands, Rivers, Creeks, 
Ravines, Springs, Lakes, Bogs, Areas of Saturated Ground, Flood Hazard Areas/Boundaries, Erosions 
Hazard Areas, and Coal Mines) should be indicated on the site plan. Show the name of the body of water 
(if applicable). Show distances to abutting structures.  
 
▪ Location of Existing and/or Proposed Access Point(s) - This includes streets, access easements, 
alleys, cul-de-sacs, and joint use driveways. Please mark location of approach with stakes and ribbon. For 
questions on access contact the Department of Public Works at (509) 962-7523. 
 
▪ North Arrow 
 
▪ Septic / Reserve Areas and Well Location - Show setbacks with respect to the location of the septic 
tank, drain field and reserve area. These must be identical to the location approved by the Environmental 
Health Department. Show well location and any encroachments within the well protection area. For 
questions on septic and well requirements and restrictions contact the Kittitas County Environmental 
Health Department at (509) 962-7698. 
 
▪ Natural Features (Slopes, Gullies, Etc.) - If any portion of the site slopes at more than 15%, show 
topographic contours. Maximum contour intervals equal five feet. Show top and toe of all slopes inclined 
at 40 percent or more and more than ten feet high. Note: These elevations can generally be approximated 
unless a proposed property is in a flood hazard area if so, contact a CDS planner at (509) 962-7506 for 
further requirements. 
 
▪ Adjacent Address – Show and/or describe the approximate distance and address of the nearest 
addressed driveway. This may be shown graphically or described on the site plan. 
 
▪ Nearest Cross Street – Show and/or describe the approximate distance to the nearest cross street. This 
may be shown graphically or described on the site plan. 
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Example Drawing D-1



NOTE: This Site Plan Is One Typical Example, Depending On The Site, Other Restrictions And Requirements May Apply.
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Disclaimer:
Kitt itas County makes every effort to produce and publish the most 
current and accurate information possible. No warranties, expressed
or implied, are provided for the data, its use, or its interpretation.
Kitt itas County does not guarantee the accuracy of the material
contained herein and is not responsible for any use, misuse or
representations by others regarding this information or its derivatives.



1 inch = 94 feet
1:1,128Relative Scale













     Property lines  
     Existing structures 
     Driveway and access road 
     Well location 
     Septic and drainfield 
     Critical areas (if any) 
     Proposed structure 
      Setbacks from ALL elements 



SITE PLAN must be drawn to scale and include the listed elements 
Example scales: 1/4 in. box = 10 feet 



1/4 in. box = 50 feet  
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Notice: All  email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56
RCW and to archiving and review.
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From: henninbk@aol.com
To: Dusty Pilkington
Cc: r_henning@hotmail.com; henninbk@aol.com
Subject: Re: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form
Date: Saturday, September 10, 2016 11:33:50 AM
Attachments: TeanawayArces-Henning-2016a.pdf


Thanks Dusty, Excuse my sticker shock. I meant to disrespect to you personally.
I have filled out the Shoreline exempt form. Looks to me it was just page 1-3 for use to fill out and 4-6
is for the county to complete. Did I see that correctly? I saw the For staff only on top of page 4. If not I
can get the other pages filled out and e-mail those to you.
As far as the form I have filled out I will be putting it in the mail Monday 9/12. I will have it sent priority
mail Attention to you with check and signatures enclosed.
I have also printed out every other form that I have submitted to the WDFW and the Army corp. I have
also printed all the drawing that have been submitted. These are also attached. I am trying to give you
as much information as I can up front. Thought that it would help move this along.
My HPA was denied because the state said I needed a SEPPA. Brent is currently looking into this and
says I should not need one if I get exemptions from the county and the corp. I already have the corps
approved as you will see in the package you will be receiving this week.
Please feel free to contact me anytime or my father.
Hope this is helpful and look forward hearing from you.
 
Brian Henning
206-478-1860
 
Ronal Henning
206-459-1943
 
 
 
 
 
-----Original Message-----
From: Dusty Pilkington <dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us>
To: henninbk <henninbk@aol.com>
Sent: Thu, Sep 8, 2016 4:46 pm
Subject: RE: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form


Mr. Henning,
 
I am sorry, but those are the processing fees.  A shorelines permit processing fee would be 2,165 if
SEPA was not required. Please feel free to contact me with further questions.
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dusty Pilkington
Planner I
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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Henning Property in Teanaway Acres 











Henning Property in Teanaway Acres 











Henning Property in Teanaway Acres 
Photo prior to 2015 Nov-Dec floods 











Henning Property in Teanaway Acres 
Photo prior to 2015 Nov-Dec floods 











Henning Property in Teanaway Acres – looking downstream from back of cabin 











levee added to top of riprap (Unauthorized ) 



Henning cabin, view looking downstream along scoured riprap  











Levee along top of riprap 



view looking upstream from Henning cabin 











Deep scour pool 



Henning cabin, view looking downstream along scoured riprap  











Riprap to be replaced along toe and face 











Riprap to be replaced along toe 











Toe rocks missing, riprap on face unstable 











Deep scour, toe rock has launched into pool 



Henning cabin, view looking upstream  











Deep scour, toe rock has launched into pool, some bank face rock missing, bank over-steepened 











Riprap missing from bank face and toe 











Riprap missing from bank face and toe 

















Brief peak to 10,176 cfs 11/17/2015  @20:30 



7,495 cfs 12/09/2015 @08:00 











Henning cabin looking down river 1999,  post flood 











Henning cabin looking from across the river 1999,  post flood 



Henning cabin looking down river 1999,  post flood 











Henning cabin bank protection site plan from 1999 HPA, installation of rootwads and planting of the bank also part of project 











Henning cabin bank protection site plan from 2009 post-flood repair HPA file  











Henning Property looking upstream, June 2016 flow conditions 











Henning Property, June 2016 flow conditions 











Henning Property looking upstream, June flow conditions 











Henning Property looking upstream, June flow conditions 2016 












 
 
 
From: henninbk@aol.com [mailto:henninbk@aol.com] 
Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2016 4:06 PM
To: Dusty Pilkington
Cc: r_henning@hotmail.com
Subject: Re: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form
 
Dusty--
Am I reading this correctly that we need to pay a $830 or $1500 permit fee to replace rock that was
washed away from our property? Please tell me that is for a shoreline permit and not for the
exemption. Please.
 
 
-----Original Message-----
From: Dusty Pilkington <dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us>
To: henninbk <henninbk@aol.com>
Sent: Tue, Sep 6, 2016 10:34 am
Subject: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form


Mr. Henning,
 
Below is a link to the shoreline exemption form. Thanks!
 
Shoreline Exemption Form
 
Dusty Pilkington
Planner I
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
 
 
 


Notice: All  email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56
RCW and to archiving and review.
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From: henninbk@aol.com
To: Dusty Pilkington
Cc: r_henning@hotmail.com
Subject: Re: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form
Date: Thursday, September 08, 2016 4:05:45 PM


Dusty--
Am I reading this correctly that we need to pay a $830 or $1500 permit fee to replace rock that was
washed away from our property? Please tell me that is for a shoreline permit and not for the
exemption. Please.
 
 
-----Original Message-----
From: Dusty Pilkington <dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us>
To: henninbk <henninbk@aol.com>
Sent: Tue, Sep 6, 2016 10:34 am
Subject: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form


Mr. Henning,
 
Below is a link to the shoreline exemption form. Thanks!
 
Shoreline Exemption Form
 
Dusty Pilkington
Planner I
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
 
 


Notice: All  email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56
RCW and to archiving and review.
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From: henninbk
To: Dusty Pilkington
Cc: r_henning@hotmail.com
Subject: Re: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form
Date: Saturday, September 10, 2016 1:58:10 PM


Sorry. I did not mean any disrespect.  
I don't like auto text sometimes. 


Sent from my Verizon 4G LTE smartphone


-------- Original message --------
From: henninbk@aol.com 
Date: 9/10/16 11:33 AM (GMT-08:00) 
To: dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us 
Cc: r_henning@hotmail.com, henninbk@aol.com 
Subject: Re: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form 


Thanks Dusty, Excuse my sticker shock. I meant to disrespect to you personally.
I have filled out the Shoreline exempt form. Looks to me it was just page 1-3 for use to fill out and 4-6
is for the county to complete. Did I see that correctly? I saw the For staff only on top of page 4. If not I
can get the other pages filled out and e-mail those to you.
As far as the form I have filled out I will be putting it in the mail Monday 9/12. I will have it sent priority
mail Attention to you with check and signatures enclosed.
I have also printed out every other form that I have submitted to the WDFW and the Army corp. I have
also printed all the drawing that have been submitted. These are also attached. I am trying to give you
as much information as I can up front. Thought that it would help move this along.
My HPA was denied because the state said I needed a SEPPA. Brent is currently looking into this and
says I should not need one if I get exemptions from the county and the corp. I already have the corps
approved as you will see in the package you will be receiving this week.
Please feel free to contact me anytime or my father.
Hope this is helpful and look forward hearing from you.
 
Brian Henning
206-478-1860
 
Ronal Henning
206-459-1943
 
 
 
 
 
-----Original Message-----
From: Dusty Pilkington <dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us>
To: henninbk <henninbk@aol.com>
Sent: Thu, Sep 8, 2016 4:46 pm
Subject: RE: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form


Mr. Henning,
 
I am sorry, but those are the processing fees.  A shorelines permit processing fee would be 2,165 if
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SEPA was not required. Please feel free to contact me with further questions.
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dusty Pilkington
Planner I
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
 
 
From: henninbk@aol.com [mailto:henninbk@aol.com] 
Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2016 4:06 PM
To: Dusty Pilkington
Cc: r_henning@hotmail.com
Subject: Re: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form
 
Dusty--
Am I reading this correctly that we need to pay a $830 or $1500 permit fee to replace rock that was
washed away from our property? Please tell me that is for a shoreline permit and not for the
exemption. Please.
 
 
-----Original Message-----
From: Dusty Pilkington <dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us>
To: henninbk <henninbk@aol.com>
Sent: Tue, Sep 6, 2016 10:34 am
Subject: Link to Shoreline Exemption Form


Mr. Henning,
 
Below is a link to the shoreline exemption form. Thanks!
 
Shoreline Exemption Form
 
Dusty Pilkington
Planner I
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
 
 
 


Notice: All  email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
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email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56
RCW and to archiving and review.
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From: henninbk@aol.com
To: Steph Mifflin; Chelsea Benner; r_henning@hotmail.com
Cc: Kathy Boots (CD); Dusty Pilkington; brent.renfrow@dfw.wa.gov
Subject: Re: Shoreline Exemption
Date: Monday, September 19, 2016 9:31:35 PM
Attachments: shoreline Map.pdf


Good morning Stephanie--
Here is our site plan drawing. 
Please let us know if there are any questions. 


-----Original Message-----
From: Steph Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>
To: Chelsea Benner <chelsea.benner@co.kittitas.wa.us>; r_henning <r_henning@hotmail.com>;
henninbk <henninbk@aol.com>
Cc: Kathy Boots (CD) <kathy.boots.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Dusty Pilkington
<dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Sent: Fri, Sep 16, 2016 4:23 pm
Subject: RE: Shoreline Exemption


Hey there-
 
See attached site plan example. I also attached the outline of your property.
Please be sure the site plan is to scale and has all buildings, well, and septic labeled. There’s a site
plan template you can use if you need help with the scaling portion.
 
Thanks so much!
Have a good weekend J
 
Stephanie Mifflin
Senior Permit Technician
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby Street, Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926
(p) 509-962-7506 (f) 509-962-7682
steph.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
 


From: Chelsea Benner 
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2016 1:09 PM
To: r_henning@hotmail.com; henninbk@aol.com
Cc: Steph Mifflin; Kathy Boots (CD); Dusty Pilkington
Subject: Shoreline Exemption
 
Good Afternoon,
We have received an application for a shoreline exemption for 450 Teanaway Acres. After reviewing
the submitted paperwork I noticed that you are missing a scaled site plan showing the existing
property and proposed project. The planner who processes these applications is away until Tuesday
but once he returns I will have him check over the rest of the submittal package to verify we have
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everything else.
Thank you,
 


Chelsea Benner
Permit Technician
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby Street, Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926
(p) 509-962-7506 (f) 509-962-7682
chelsea.benner@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
 


Notice: All  email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56
RCW and to archiving and review.
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From: Chelsea Benner
To: r_henning@hotmail.com; henninbk@aol.com
Cc: Steph Mifflin; Kathy Boots (CD); Dusty Pilkington
Subject: Shoreline Exemption
Date: Friday, September 16, 2016 1:09:11 PM


Good Afternoon,
We have received an application for a shoreline exemption for 450 Teanaway Acres. After reviewing
the submitted paperwork I noticed that you are missing a scaled site plan showing the existing
property and proposed project. The planner who processes these applications is away until Tuesday
but once he returns I will have him check over the rest of the submittal package to verify we have
everything else.
Thank you,
 


Chelsea Benner
Permit Technician
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby Street, Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926
(p) 509-962-7506 (f) 509-962-7682
chelsea.benner@co.kittitas.wa.us
 


Notice: All  email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56
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